

01/28/2025

**Vendor Ranking** 

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** 08250114 January 14, 2025 02:30 PM **Call Order**: 005 **Contract**: E8V74-R0

District: Turnpike Counties: INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN, Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

PALM BEACH, ST LUCIE, Project(s): 19077445240 (\*)

Contract Desc: Clearing and Grubbing and Fence - Upgrade BDI - Zone II

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$300,000.00	100.00% Inte
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$333,600.00	111.20%
3	CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$342,600.00	114.20%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$349,500.00	116.50%
5	ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$353,500.00	117.83%
6	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$362,500.00	120.83%
7	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$385,000.00	128.33%
8	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$531,800.00	177.27%
	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		
	CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JANUARY 28, 2025, 4:00 PM



#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 1 of 8

08250114 Letting: Contract: E8V74-R0 January 14, 2025 Call Order: 005

District: Turnpike Fed Aid No: N/A Counties: INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN.

PALM BEACH, ST Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 19077445240 (\*)

Contract Descr: Clearing and Grubbing and Fence - Upgrade BDI - Zone II LUCIE, TURNPIKE

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals to perform clearing and grubbing and selective clearing and grubbing, removal and replacement of damaged fence sections, and sodding at various locations on the Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), Milepost (MP) 100.0 to 237.0.

#### NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a Small Business as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/egualopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Pregualification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at https://www.fdot.gov/egualopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the projects major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the File Attachment Upload folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		(1) SALGADO TREE		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE		(3) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE	
		TRIMMING, LLC		SERVICE INC		LLC	
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	• · · · · ·	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount





#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 2 of 8

Letting	<b>g:</b> 08	3250114 J	anuary 14, 20	25 <b>Cal</b>	l Order: 005		Contract:	E8V74-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SALGA TRIMMIN		(2) T & M LA SERVIO			CTOR SERVICE
	licates item is bi	d as Lump Sum	313	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 (	SODDING (SY						
	0110 2 2 TVE CLEARIN WITH TREES	G AND GRUBB TO REMAIN	8.000 ING, AC	4,000.00000	32,000.00	5,000.00000	40,000.00	5,800.00000	46,400.00
0010 FENCIN	0550 10220 G, TYPE B, 5.	1-6.0', STANDAI	2,500.000 RD LF	10.00000	25,000.00	22.00000	55,000.00	16.00000	40,000.00
0015 FENCIN	0550 10240 G, TYPE B, 7.	1-8.0', STANDAI	1,500.000 RD LF	10.00000	15,000.00	22.00000	33,000.00	22.00000	33,000.00
0020 FENCE 12.0' OP		3, SINGLE, 6.1	1.000 - EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0025 FENCE 12.0' OP		3, DOUBLE, 6.1	1.000 - EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0030 MOBILIZ	E101 1 1 ZATION		4.000 LO	2,000.00000	8,000.00	150.00000	600.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
0035 CLEARI	E110 2 NG & GRUBB	ING	34.000 AC	6,000.00000	204,000.00	5,000.00000	170,000.00	5,800.00000	197,200.00
0040 SODDIN	E575 1 IG		4,000.000 SY	3.50000	14,000.00	8.00000	32,000.00	3.50000	14,000.00
	0001 SO	DDING (SY) Se	ction Totals:		\$300,000.00		\$333,600.00		\$342,600.00



01/28/2025

Page 3 of 8

#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Letting:	<b>Letting:</b> 08250114 January 14, 202		25 <b>C</b> a	all Order: 005	Contract: E8V74-R0				
	Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		(1) SALGADO TREE TRIMMING, LLC		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		
() indicates item	( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$300,000.00		\$333,600.00		342,600.00	





#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 4 of 8

Letting	<b>g</b> : 0	8250114	January 14, 20	25 <b>Cal</b>	l Order: 005		Contract:	E8V74-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWI		(5) ALEXANDI BUILD			AND SERVICES,
() ind	dicates item is b	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(SODDING (SY	,					
	0110 2 2 TIVE CLEARIN WITH TREES	NG AND GRUB TO REMAIN	8.000 BING, AC	2,000.00000	16,000.00	5,250.00000	42,000.00	4,500.00000	36,000.00
0010 FENCIN	0550 10220 NG, TYPE B, 5	.1-6.0', STAND/	2,500.000 ARD LF	20.00000	50,000.00	24.00000	60,000.00	20.00000	50,000.00
0015 FENCIN	0550 10240 NG, TYPE B, 7	.1-8.0', STAND <i>i</i>	1,500.000 ARD LF	20.00000	30,000.00	27.00000	40,500.00	30.00000	45,000.00
0020 FENCE 12.0' OF		B, SINGLE, 6.	1.000 1 - EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0025 FENCE 12.0' OF		B, DOUBLE, 6.	1.000 1- EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0030 MOBILI	E101 1 1 ZATION		4.000 LO	4,000.00000	16,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
0035 CLEAR	E110 2 ING & GRUBB	sing	34.000 AC	6,250.00000	212,500.00	5,250.00000	178,500.00	5,500.00000	187,000.00
0040 SODDIN	E575 1 NG		4,000.000 SY	5.00000	20,000.00	4.25000	17,000.00	5.00000	20,000.00
	0001 SO	DDING (SY) S	ection Totals:		\$349,500.00		\$353,500.00		\$362,500.00



01/28/2025

#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 5 of 8

Letting:	<b>Letting:</b> 08250114 January 14, 202		25 <b>C</b> a	all Order: 005		Contract: E8V74-R0		
Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		Quantity	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(5) ALEXANDER DESIGN + BUILD, LLC		(6) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	
() indicates item	( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$349,500.00		\$353,500.00		362,500.00



#### 01/28/2025

#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 6 of 8

Letting:	08250114	January 14, 202	25 <b>Cal</b>	l Order: 005		Contract:	E8V74-R0	
Line No / It		ate Quantity Units	(7) HIGHER GR SERVIC		(8) ROGAR MAI CONSULTING	OF FLORIDA		
	tem is bid as Lump Su		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0001	(SODDING (SY						
0005 0110 SELECTIVE C AREAS WITH	2 2 LEARING AND GRU TREES TO REMAIN	8.000 JBBING, AC	5,000.00000	40,000.00	8,000.00000	64,000.00		
	10220 PE B, 5.1-6.0', STAN	2,500.000 IDARD LF	29.00000	72,500.00	38.00000	95,000.00		
	10240 PE B, 7.1-8.0', STAN	1,500.000 IDARD LF	30.00000	45,000.00	75.00000	112,500.00		
	60212 TYPE B, SINGLE,	1.000 6.1 - EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00		
	60222 TYPE B, DOUBLE, 3	1.000 6.1- EA	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,800.00000	7,800.00		
0030 E101 MOBILIZATIO		4.000 LO	25,000.00000	100,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00		
0035 E110 CLEARING &		34.000 AC	3,000.00000	102,000.00	6,000.00000	204,000.00		
0040 E575 SODDING	1	4,000.000 SY	4.00000	16,000.00	8.00000	32,000.00		
0	001 SODDING (SY)	Section Totals:		\$385,000.00		\$531,800.00		



01/28/2025

#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 7 of 8

Letting:	08250114	January 14, 20	25 <b>C</b> a	all Order: 005		Contract:	E8V74-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		(7) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA				
•	( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$385,000.00		\$531,800.00		



01/28/2025

**Tabulation of Bids** 

Page 8 of 8

**Letting:** 08250114

January 14, 2025

Call Order: 005

Contract:

E8V74-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.